
Date Event

Saturday 13th January Opening Day

Friday 26th January Australia Day Public Holiday

Monday 5th - Friday 9th February Green & Fairway Renovations

Thursday 22nd February Ovarian Cancer Day

Saturday 24th February Future Fund Day

Friday 8th March Sponsors Appreciation Day

Saturday 9th March Wood Duck Challenge 

Saturday 16th March Mixed Foursomes Championship - 36 Holes

Friday 29th March Good Friday Public Holiday

Saturday 30th - Sunday 31st March Men's Sunshine Coast Open Amateur Championship

Saturday 6th April Round 1 Women's Club Championship

Thursday 11th April Round 2 Women's Club Championship

Saturday 13th April Round 3 Women's Club Championship

Sunday 14th April Junior Host Pennant 

Monday 15th April Masters Monday

Thrusday 18th April Round 4 Women's Club Championship

Sunday 21 April/19 May/16 June Women's Host Weekend Pennant 

Monday 22nd April Women's Host Mid-Week Pennant 

Thursday 25th April ANZAC Day - Diggers Day Trophy

Saturday 27th April, 4th & 11th May Women's Matchplay Championship

Monday 6th May Labour Day Public Holiday

Sunday 12th May Mothers Day Breakfast & Lunch

Saturday 18th May Round 1 Men's Club Championship

Sunday 19th May Round 2 Men's Club Championship

Saturday 25th May Round 3 Men's Club Championship

Sunday 26th May Round 4 Men's Club Championship

Saturday 8th June Club Birthday

Sunday 9th June Men's Host Pennant - B Grade & Masters



Saturday 15th, 22nd, 29th June Men's Matchplay Championship

Saturday 29th June 2 Ball Jug

Sunday 7th July Men's Host Pennant - A Grade

Sunday 14th July Headland Junior Classic

Monday 15th - Tuesday 16th July Headland Senior Eclectic Tournament

Monday 22nd July Women's Open Day

Saturday 10th August 4BBB Handicap Match Play Championship - Qual Round

Thursday 22nd August Women’s Foursomes Championship - 27 Holes

Sunday 25th Aug, 1st, 8th & 15th Sept 4BBB Handicap Match Play Championship Top 16

Sunday 1st September Fathers Day Lunch 

Tuesday 5th September Headland Golf Club Annual General Meeting

Sunday 8th - Tuesday 10th September Headland Veterans Living Choice Classic

Saturday 14th September Men's Foursomes Championship - 36 Holes

Monday 7th October King's Birthday 

Thursday 10th October Pink (Cindy Mackenzie) Charity Day

Sunday 13th October Patrons Day - Mixed American Foursomes

Monday 14th - Friday 18th October Green Renovations 

Tuesday 5th November Melbourne Cup Lunch

Thursday 7th November Women’s Medal of Medals & Rabbits Cup

Saturday 9th November Men's Gold Mug

Saturday 16th November Wood Duck Challenge 

Wednesday 20th November Men's Mid Week Gold Medal

Saturday 30th November Superhack

Friday 6th December Presentation Night

Thursday 12th December Women's Closing Day - 9 Holes 

Saturday 14th December Closing Day

Wednesday 18th December Legends Pro Am

Thursday 19th December Legends Pro Am

Tuesday 31st December New Year's Eve Dinner


